LRBa0627/1 JTK:wlj:rs

## ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 2005 ASSEMBLY BILL 377

May 12, 2005 - Offered by Committee on Campaigns and Elections.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 3, line 15: delete "s. 6.36 (2) (c)" and substitute "sub. (1) (b)".
- 2. Page 4, line 1: delete that line and substitute "has the meaning given in s.
- 4 6.22 (1) (b).".
- **3.** Page 4, line 2: delete that line.
- 6 **4.** Page 6, line 7: delete "sub. (2) (c)" and substitute "s. 6.22 (1) (b)".
- 7 **5.** Page 6, line 20: delete "<u>s. 6.36 (2) (c)</u>" and substitute "<u>s. 6.22 (1) (b)</u>".
- 8 (END)